1
Power Connection Kit [SR-POWER-KIT]
	 For use with Warmup WSR Self-Regulating Cable
	 [Non-hazardous Locations]
Designed for Warmup WSR
Self-Regulating Cable
Guarantees compatibility and optimal performance
with Warmup’s WSR self-regulating cable.

Maximum Operating Current
40A - Pipe Tracing
20A - Roof & Gutter applications
Maximum Continuous Exposure
Temperature 185°F (85°C)
Required Ground Fault Equipment
Protection (GFEP) 30mA
Weight 50 oz (1420 g)
3
Part Numbers
WSR Self-Regulating Cable
Model Code Voltage Cable Length
Power Output
W/ft insulated pipe @50°F (10°C);
W/ft in water @32°F (0°C)
WSR-5W-1-250-CR WSR-5/9W-1-250-CR 110-120 VAC 250 ft 5.0 W/ft (8.9 W/ft)
WSR-5W-1-500-CR WSR-5/9W-1-500-CR 110-120 VAC 500 ft 5.0 W/ft (8.9 W/ft)
WSR-5W-1-1000-CR WSR-5/9W-1-1000-CR 110-120 VAC 1000 ft 5.0 W/ft (8.9 W/ft)
WSR-5W-2-250-CR WSR-5/9W-2-250-CR 208-277 VAC 250 ft 5.0 W/ft (8.9 W/ft)
WSR-5W-2-500-CR WSR-5/9W-2-500-CR 208-277 VAC 500 ft 5.0 W/ft (8.9 W/ft)
WSR-5W-2-1000-CR WSR-5/9W-2-1000-CR 208-277 VAC 1000 ft 5.0 W/ft (8.9 W/ft)
WSR-8W-1-250-CR WSR-8/12W-1-250-CR 110-120 VAC 250 ft 8.1 W/ft (12.8 W/ft)
WSR-8W-1-500-CR WSR-8/12W-1-500-CR 110-120 VAC 500 ft 8.1 W/ft (12.8 W/ft)
WSR-8W-1-1000-CR WSR-8/12W-1-1000-CR 110-120 VAC 1000 ft 8.1 W/ft (12.8 W/ft)
WSR-8W-2-250-CR WSR-8/12W-2-250-CR 208-277 VAC 250 ft 8.1 W/ft (12.8 W/ft)
WSR-8W-2-500-CR WSR-8/12W-2-500-CR 208-277 VAC 500 ft 8.1 W/ft (12.8 W/ft)
WSR-8W-2-1000-CR WSR-8/12W-2-1000-CR 208-277 VAC 1000 ft 8.1 W/ft (12.8 W/ft)
WSR-10W-1-250-CR WSR-10/15W-1-250-CR 110-120 VAC 250 ft 9.3 W/ft (15.3 W/ft)
WSR-10W-1-500-CR WSR-10/15W-1-500-CR 110-120 VAC 500 ft 9.3 W/ft (15.3 W/ft)
WSR-10W-1-1000-CR WSR-10/15W-1-1000-CR 110-120 VAC 1000 ft 9.3 W/ft (15.3 W/ft)
WSR-10W-2-250-CR WSR-10/15W-2-250-CR 208-277 VAC 250 ft 9.3 W/ft (15.3 W/ft)
WSR-10W-2-500-CR WSR-10/15W-2-500-CR 208-277 VAC 500 ft 9.3 W/ft (15.3 W/ft)
WSR-10W-2-1000-CR WSR-10/15W-2-1000-CR 208-277 VAC 1000 ft 9.3 W/ft (15.3 W/ft)
WSR Approved Accessories
Model Description Classification Application
SR-SFIT-BOX-S Power Connection Box for
connecting WSR to supply Non-Hazardous & Hazardous Locations